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Dear All,

Attached, please find the Unopposed Motion Roil and Directive for Wednesday 20 July 2022 before Judge Bagwa.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J
1. EBEUKES VS MIN OF POLICE 97625/15
2. ISONDLO TRADING VS D CHILOANE 12208/20
3. M S CHRISTIANSEN VS N CHRISTIANSEN 7611/21
4. FAVIUOEN VS EVIUOEN 89115/19
5. CMADAMS VS  RAF 51993/20
6. WCSMIT VS BRENTWOOD CAPITAL+1 37854/21
7. MSLEDWABA VS  BOBOTOLO 4299421

27437/22

8. EXPARTE: P VAN HEERDEN+1




10.

iz,

13.

14.

15.

16.

18.

19,

20.

21.

CHANGING TIDES

E L SHAHIM+11

. G HALVORSEN

M A MOGASHANE

O M LAWI

FNB BANK LTD

RAFT CRETE CC

5B GUARANTEE

7. H M MCMASTER

EX PARTE: S CSCHUTTE+1

E S OELOFSE

M N MOHLAMONYANE

BOUWTRANS LTD

VS

Vs

Vs

V&)

V5

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

M M SEFARA+1

COMMISSICNER CF SAPS+4

5 K HALVORSEN

C D MACHIDI

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

M MAKAMU

GIONA CONSTRUCTION

MV NDWANDWA+1

S A MACMASTER

J W GELOFSE+1

R M MAMPHOGORO+2

ZANDQUHLE LOGISTIS LTD

62738/21

19951/22

21225/22

31055/22

16299/22

5916/21

54885/18

68055/19

20204/22

17051/22

45150/18

19145/22

12686/22




22, E S CLAASSEN Vs D J CLAASSEN 8778/22

23. EXPARTE:EL NELL 33483/22
24, C M RAMAKGAPHOLA Vs F JAWUKE+4 62051/20
25. SB GUARANTEE Vs KCUba 56449/21
26. MERCEDES-BENZ Vs KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS 36820/21
27. B/C OF ANTIGLA VS M E § MAKINTA+2 22444/21
28. CHANGING TIDES VS N H HOBYANI+1 42460/21
29. MERCEDES-BENZ VS KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS 36819/21
30. WACC AFRICALTD VS 3 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS 35067/21
31. EXPARTE: B W HOLTZKAMP 33484/22

|

32. ELDOCRETE LTD Vs ANDISA CONSULTING CC 7101/18

33. NEDBANK LTD VS M TEPANYEKGA+1 11802/22




34.

35,

36.

37

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA TRUSTLTD

G MOSWEU

EX PARTE: C SWANEPOEL

VS

Vs

LA

G C MORRISON+1

RAF

N M MOSWEU

32856/17

13574/22

11005/22

27436/22
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THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 18.20 AND 22 JULY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J
EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter
which is noncompliant with this requirement shall not be entertained. Oniy matters that
have been uploaded on Caselines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall

automatically be removed from the roll.

As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the
extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice
note must, in additicn to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail
the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal
oractitioners appearing.

The Honourable Judge Bagwa request hard copies document (Metion Documents)
inciuding draft order rriust be delivered to court buiiding floor 2™ office 2.12 before

14h00 on the 15 July 2022(Draft Order must be including Counsel's emaii address
and cell number)

Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided
by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.




