Dear All.

Attached, please find the Unopposed Motion Roll and Directive for Wednesday 20 July 2022 before Judge Baqwa.

Kind regards,



DEPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET,
PRETORIA, 0001

High Court Building, Office 2.12 Tel no: (012) 315 6712

CELL PHONE: 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business.

Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1.	E BEUKES	VS	MIN OF POLICE	97625/15
2.	ISONDLO TRADING	VS	D CHILOANE	12208/20
3.	M S CHRISTIANSEN	VS	N CHRISTIANSEN	7611/21
4.	F A VILIOEN	VS	E VILIOEN	89115/19
5.	C M ADAMS	VS	RAF	51993/20
6.	W C SMIT	VS	BRENTWOOD CAPITAL+1	37854/21
7.	M S LEDWABA	VS	В О ВОТОГО	42994/21
8.	EX PARTE: P J VAN HEERDEN+1			27437/22

9. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M M SEFARA+1	62738/21
10. E L SHAHIM+11	VS	COMMISSIONER OF SAPS+4	19951/22
11. G HALVORSEN	VS	S K HALVORSEN	21225/22
12. M A MOGASHANE	VS	C D MACHIDI	31055/22
13. O M LAWI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	16299/22
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	м маками	5916/21
15. RAFT CRETE CC	VS	GIONA CONSTRUCTION	54885/18
16. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M V NDWANDWA+1	68055/19
17. H M MCMASTER	VS	S A MACMASTER	20204/22
18. EX PARTE: S C SCHUTTE+1			17051/22
19. E S OELOFSE	VS	J W GELOFSE+1	45150/18
20. M N MOHLAMONYANE	VS	R M MAMPHOGORO+2	19145/22
21. BOUWTRANS LTD	VS	ZANDOUHLE LOGISTIS LTD	12686/22

22. E S CLAASSEN	VS	D J CLAASSEN	8778/22
23. EX PARTE: E L NELL			33483/22
24. C M RAMAKGAPHOLA	VS	F JAWUKE+4	62051/20
25. SB GUARANTEE	VS	K CUBA	56449/21
26. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS	36820/21
27. B/C OF ANTIGUA	VS	M E S MAKINTA+2	22444/21
28. CHANGING TIDES	VS	N H HOBYANI+1	42460/21
29. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	KULU SAND DISTRIBUTORS	36819/21
30. WACO AFRICA LTD	VS	M3 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS	35067/21
31. EX PARTE: B W HOLTZKAMP			33484/22
32. ELDOCRETE LTD	VS	ANDISA CONSULTING CC	7101/18
33. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M TEPANYEKGA+1	11802/22

34. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G C MORRISON+1	32856/17
35. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	13574/22
36. G MOSWEU	VS	N M MOSWEU	11005/22
37. EX PARTE: C SWANEPOEL			27436/22



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 18,20 AND 22 JULY 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J

EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

- 1. Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter which is noncompliant with this requirement shall <u>not</u> be entertained. Only matters that have been uploaded on CaseLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed from the roll.
- 2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- 3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies document (Motion Documents) including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2nd office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 15 July 2022(Draft Order must be including Counsel's email address and cell number)
- 4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.